Contract shall be amended to read as follows: 

"Final Availability Date" means 6 November 2025; and  

(b) Recital (b) of the Finance Contract shall be amended to read as follows:  

"(b) The total cost of the Project (excluding VAT), as estimated by the Bank, is EUR 
75,673,864.00 (seventy-five million six hundred and seventy-three thousand eight hundred 
and sixty-four euros) and the Borrower has stated that it intends to finance the Project as 
follows: 

Source Amount (EURm) 

Credit from the Bank 18,00 

Top-up Loan  18,00 

Promoter’s own funds and 
others 

22,70 

ERI grant (investment grant 
+ technical assistance)

[...]

Definicija "Konačnog datuma raspoloživosti" u odjeljku "Definicije" Ugovora o finansiranju 
mijenja se i glasi: 

" Konačni datum raspoloživosti " znači 6. novembar 2025. godine; i  

(c) Preambula (b) Ugovora o finansiranju mijenja se i glasi: 

"(b) Ukupni troškovi Projekta (bez PDV-a), prema procjeni Banke, iznose 75.673.864,00 
EUR (sedamdeset pet miliona šeststo sedamdeset tri hiljade osamsto šezdeset četiri eura), 
a Zajmoprimac je izjavio da namjerava finansirati Projekt na sljedeći način:" 

Izvor  Iznos (u milionima EUR) 

Kredit od Banke 18.00 

Dodatni kredit  18.00 

Sopstvena sredstva 
Promotera i ostalo 

22.70 

ERI grant (investicioni 

grant + tehnička pomoć)